## KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

## CONFIDENTIAL

Date Commission Expires: 12-13-2603

## WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

ORIGINAL

<b>NAA</b>	API No. 15 -135-241050000
Operator: License # 6569  Name: Carmen Schmitt Inc. AUG 0 7 2000	County: Ness Kansas
	•
Address: P.O. Box 47 CONFIDENTIAL City/State/Zip: Great Bend, KS 67530	— MA-AMU Sec. 4 Twp. 18 S. R24W ☐ East ☐ West
Congrative Pofining VVC	330 FNL feet from S N circle one) Line of Section
r dichaser.	825 FWL feet from E / (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Carmen Schmitt	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
71 L I A	(circle one) NE SE (NW) SW
Contractor: Name: Shields Drilling Company	L'ease Name: Well #: _2
License:	Field Name: Tombstone Gap
Wellsite Geologist: Richard P. O'Donnell	Producing Formation: Cherokee Sand
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 2334 Kelly Bushing: 2339
X New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 4502 Plug Back Total Depth: 4462
SIOWTemp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 8 5/8 @ 213 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth set <u>1648</u> Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 1648
Operator:	feet depth to surface w/ 375 sx cmt.
Well Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan All II US 5.5.04
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
DeepeningRe-perfConv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content 47,000 ppm Fluid volume 1100 bbls
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used evaporation
Commingled Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No	•
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
4-10-00	Lease Name: License No.:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs a TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells.	or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-nd geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	e the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature: Commun Schmith	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: Secretary Date: 6-20-00	Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 20 day of June, 2000	tf Denied, Yes Date:
19 A NOTARY PUBLIC - State of	Wireline Log Received
Notary Public: Slains Scheck ELAINE SCHECK	K Geologist Nopoli Naceivau
Notary Public: Con Care Nice City Con 12:13	—— UIC Distribution

							n 6 1 + 4 2					
Operator Name:C	armen Schmitt	Inc.		Lea:	se Name:.	Jones Est	ate pp	7Well#; =2	3400	·		
Sec4 Twp	18S. R. <u>24</u> W	. 🗌 Eas	t 🗌 West	Cour	nty: <u>Nes</u>	s Kansas	1(a)		لاعديثلا	1		
INSTRUCTIONS: S tested, time tool ope temperature, fluid re Electric Wireline Log	n and closed, flowing covery, and flow rate	g and shut s if gas to	t-in pressures, surface test, a	whether long with	shut-in pro final cha	essure reached rt(s). Attach ext	static level, hydro:	static pressui	res, bottom	n hole		
	<del></del>		•		<del></del>					<del></del>		
Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional Sheets)			es No	[X] Log Formation			on (Top), Depth a	nd Datum	∐ Sa	Sample		
Samples Sent to Geological Survey		Пу	Yes ⊠No Anh			ne ydrite		Top Da 16:17 + 72		atum		
Cores Taken						bner Shale	3689 -1350					
Electric Log Run XYe			_		I	sing		3733 <b>-</b> 1394				
(Submit Copy)				Base Kansas City			ity	4032 -1693				
List All E. Loss Burn	N - 4 - D	• • •	1 - 1							68 –1729		
List All E. Logs Run:				tion,	1			4154				
Micro-log, So	mic, imaging	, bolla	Log		1	Scott rokee		4236 <b>–</b> 1897 4261 –1922				
						al Cheroke	e Sand	4312		-1922 -1973		
						sissippian		4392		<b>-</b> 2053		
		Danas	CASING			ew Used	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
2	Size Hole		e Casing	T	eight	ermediate, production, etc.  Setting Type of # Sacjs Type and Percent				nd Parcent		
Purpose of String	Drilled Set (In O.D.) Lbs		s. / Ft.	Depth	Cement	Used	Add	ditives				
Surface	12.25"	8.625"		20		213	60/40 poz	160	2% gel	, #5 c.c		
Production	duction 7.875" 5.500" 1		14		4480	ACS	175					
	<u> </u>	<u></u>	ADDITIONAL	CEMEN	TING / SQL	JEEZE RECORD						
Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement		#Sacks Used		Type and Percent Additives						
Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	0-1648	60-40 poz		375		6% gel, 1/4 1b floseal per sk.						
Shots Per Foot	Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated					Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record (Amount and Kind of Material Used)  Depth						
2	4312'-4320' and 4323'-4329'					500 gal 10% acetic acid						
						RECEIVED						
						STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION						
							·	AUG	<u>- 8 2000</u>	0		
					i			CONCEDUA	TION DIVIO	(O.)		
			Packer none		CONSERVATION DIVISION Liner Run Vichita, Kansas  Yes SNo							
Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr.  Producing Method  Flow			Flowing	Pumpir	ng Gas Lift		er (Explain)					
5-13-00		C	<del></del>									
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil 1	Bbls.	Gas I	Mcf	Wate 0	er Bi	ols. Ga	s-Oil Ratio		Gravity 38		
Disposition of Gas							Production Interval =					
☐ Vented ☐ Sold	Used on Lease		Open Hole Other <i>(Specif</i>		it.J., 🏬 C	Dually Comp.	Commingled					



P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 15-155-24105-0000 Federal Tax 1.D.

OPIGINAL 2261

Net \$ 1526.68

AUG 0 7 2000

TWP. SEC. ON LOCATION JOB START JOB FINISH DATE 4.10.00 9:30 PM 1:35 AM 2:00 AM COUNTY LOCATION Acos City W, 4N, 4W OLD OR NEW (Circle one) Ness CONTRACTOR Shields OWNER Carmen Schmitt Dine TYPE OF JOB Surface **CEMENT HOLE SIZE** AMOUNT ORDERED 160 ox 60/40 CASING SIZE 85/4 DEPTH 2/2 270 gel 370 CC **TUBING SIZE** DEPTH **DRILL PIPE** TOOL DEPTH PRES. MAX **MINIMUM** @ 4.35 609.60 COMMON @ 3.25 208.00 MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX 64 @ 9.50 CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 15 \_28,50 CHLORIDE @ 28.00 . **EQUIPMENT** CEMENTER - D. Drufting PUMP TRUCK <u># 224</u> sm Weighous HANDLING 160 Dx @ 1.05 \_ 168,00 **BULK TRUCK** 9 MILEAGE \_ 100,00 #222 **BULK TRUCK** TOTAL 1254.16 DRIVER **REMARKS: SERVICE** DEPTH OF JOB 216 Ban 8 48 cooing to bottom, circulate with sig mud pump, abut down hook up to pump PUMP TRUCK CHARGE <u>470.00</u> truck & mined 160 px 6/40 270 get 370 cc **EXTRA FOOTAGE** @ MILEAGE \_@ <u>3.00 \_27.00</u> displaced down 8 % coving with 12 % \_@*\_45.00* \_\_ Coment did circulate, Shut in at \_@\_ manifold & release psi @ TOTAL \$ 542.00 CHARGE TO: Larmen Schmitt Some. STREET Po. Box 47 **FLOAT EQUIPMENT** CITY Great Bend STATE Kanga ZIP 67530 THANK YOU! @ @ To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment TOTAL \_ and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND TOTAL CHARGE # 1796,10 CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. 269.42 IF PAID IN 30 DAYS SIGNATUREX Burton Beery x Burton Beery PRINTED NAME

15-135-24105-0000 ALLIEC CEMENTING CO., INC. Federal Tax I.D.# AIT TO P.O. BOX 3 ULN IA RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 CALLED OUT ON LOCATION JOB START 5:00Am 10:30 AM COUNTY LEASE EATA LOCATION NO. WELL# OLD OR NEW (Circle one) KCC CONTRACTOR **OWNER** AUG 0 7 2000 TYPE OF JOB (Bottom 57 CEMENT T.D. 4504 CONFIDENTIAL **CASING SIZE** DEPTH 4480 AMOUNT ORDERED **TUBING SIZE DEPTH** 500 DEPTH **DEPTH** ASC 175M @ 8.20 1435.00 800 **MINIMUM** COMMON **SHOE JOINT POZMIX** @ CEMENT LEFT IN CSG GEL @ **CHLORIDE** @ **DISPLACEMENT** Helam @ **EQUIPMENT** @ @ @ **PUMP TRUCK** CEMENTER\_ Lelen @ **HELPER** HANDLING <u> 175</u> @ <u>/. US</u> **BULK TRUCK** MILEAGE 100.00 # 260 BULK TRUCK DRIVER TOTAL ZSSLZ DRIVER **REMARKS: SERVICE** DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE 9 @ PLUG\_\_ @ @ TOTAL 1172.00 CHARGE TO: Carmen FLOAT EQUIPMENT STATE L'S ZIP 67530 150co @ 238.<del>0</del>0 384.00 @\_128ca Contenligors @ 50 allar @. TOTAL 4469.00

To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.

**HOLE SIZE** 

**DRILL PIPE** 

PRES. MAX

MEAS. LINE

224

TOOL

PERFS.

You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

SIGNATURE Benton B

TAX\_ *8192.2*S TOTAL CHARGE -8A.23 IF PAID IN 30 DAYS DISCOUNT -

ĬĔŇŤĬNĠ CԴ., INC. P.O. BOX 31 **RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665** CALLED OUT JOB START RANGE ON LOCATION JOB FINISH SEC. TWP 24 2:00pm Neas C LOCATION 4W5N14E OLD OR NEW (Circle one) (CC <u>OWNER</u> **CONTRACTOR** AUC 0 7 2000 TYPE OF JOB CONFIDENTIAL **HOLE SIZE** T.D. **CEMENT** AMOUNT ORDERED **CASING SIZE DEPTH TUBING SIZE DEPTH DRILL PIPE DEPTH DEPTH** TOOL 240 m 2300 @ 6.35 15Z410 PRES. MAX **MINIMUM** COMMON\_ MEAS. LINE **SHOE JOINT** POZMIX 160 Ail @ 5.25 S20.00 CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 21 84 @ <u>9.50</u> 199.SV CHLORIDE PERFS. Flo seal DISPLACEMENT 1000# **EQUIPMENT** @ @ CEMENTER **PUMP TRUCK** @ 224 **HELPER** HANDLING 400 420,00 **BULK TRUCK** 144.00 MILEAGE 344 DRIVER **BULK TRÚCK** TOTAL 292850 **DRIVER SERVICE REMARKS:** DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 580 cc) EXTRA FOOTAGE @ MILEAGE @ PLUG @ @ @ TOTAL \_580.00 CHARGE TO: Carmen Schmitt STREET <u>P.O. Box 47</u> FLOAT EQUIPMENT CITY-Theor Bend STATE d.S. @ @ @ @ To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment TOTAL \_\_\_ and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TAX \_\_\_ contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND 3502,50 TOTAL CHARGE \_ CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. 350,25 IF PAID IN 30 DAYS DISCOUNT -

Burton

PRINTED NAME

SIGNATURE Burton Beer

15-135-24105-0000

15-135-24105-0000

8-7-2001

## CARMEN SCHMITT INC. P.O. BOX 47 GREAT BEND KS 67530

New Wealth Comes From the Land 316-793-5100

CONFIDENTIAL

KCC

AUG O 7 2000 CONFIDENTIAL

Operator:

Carmen Schmitt Inc.

Lease:

Jones Estate (NW/4 04-18S-24W Ness County Kansas)

Well:

Jones Estate #2

Per rule 82-3-107, please hold information from side two of the ACO-1 confidential for 12 months.

CARMEN SCHMITT INC.

By: Schmitt, Secretary

RECEIVED STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AUG - 8 2000

CONSERVATION DIVISION Vichita, Kansas